:DAVIDOFF MALITO & HUTCHER LLP COMPANY: 200 GARDEN CITY PLAZA, SUITE 315

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 900187573

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date Entity Type	
Victory Park Management, LLC		03/24/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY
		VV/24/2011	COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RNK, Inc.
Street Address:	333 Elm Street, Suite 310
City:	Dedham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02026
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

Name:	Wave2Wave Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	433 Hackensack Avenue
City:	Hackensack
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07601
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3483500	PHONE NUMBER BANK	
Registration Number:	3483499	PHONE NUMBER BANK	
Registration Number:	3355759	MYTEMPNUMBER	
Registration Number:	3463008	RNK COMMUNICATIONS	
Registration Number:	3463007	RNK COMMUNICATIONS	
Registration Number:	3174072	BRIDGE2VOIP	
Registration Number:	3171467	VOIP2GO	
Registration Number:	3320887	SUBJECTTALK	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0342

700460913

140.00 3483500

04/11/2011 11:27 FAX 518 747 2690 DAVIDOFF MALITO&HUTCHER 2006/010

):DAVIDOFF MALITO & HUTCHER LLP COMPANY: 200 GARDEN CITY PLAZA, SUITE 315

Registration Number:	3192154	RNKVOIP
Registration Number:	3848709	DON'T GIVE OUT YOUR NUMBER GIVE OUT ONE OF OURS
Registration Number:	2697484	HELLO PVG PERSONAL VOICE GREETING
Registration Number:	3728326	RNK TELECOM
Registration Number:	3171488	REVOS
Registration Number:	3728319	RNK TELECOM
Registration Number:	2480071	DIALAROUNDTHEWORLD.COM
Registration Number:	2756664	WAVE2WAVE
Registration Number:	2747786	WAVE 2 WAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(516)248-6422

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(516) 248-6400

Email:

maa@dmlegal.com

Correspondent Name:

Davidoff Malito & Hutcher LLP

Address Line 1:

200 Garden City Plaza, Sulte 315

Address Line 4:

Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9908.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A, Adler
Signature:	/Michael A. Adler/
Date:	03/25/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=W2W Trademark Release (VP)#page1.tif source=W2W Trademark Release (VP)#page2.tif source=W2W Trademark Release (VP)#page3.tif source=W2W Trademark Release (VP)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0343

):DAVIDOFF MALITO & HUTCHER LLP COMPANY:200 GARDEN CITY PLAZA, SUITE 315

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "Release") is made as of March 24, 2011 by VICTORY PARK MANAGEMENT, LLC ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent, RNK, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("RNK") and Wave2Wave Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Wave"; Wave and RNK are sometimes hereinafter referred to individually as a "Grantor" and together as the "Grantors") were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 8, 2009 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantors granted a security interest to Agent in certain trademarks and applications for trademarks as set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Trademarks") and Trademark Rights (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantors to Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 10, 2009, at Reel 004059, Frame 0069; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Rights and reassign the same to the applicable Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Trademark Rights"):
 - (a) each Trademark, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof; and
 - (b) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by a Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Trademark.
- 2. Agent hereby authorized Grantor to file this Release and any other instruments necessary to release Agent's interest in the Trademark Rights.
- 3. Agent further agrees that it will execute such instruments and perform such acts as my be reasonably requested by Grantor (at Grantor's sole cost and expense) in order to release Agent's interest in the Trademark Rights.

60819759_5

04/11/2011 11:27 FAX 516 747 2690 DAVIDOFF MALITO&HUTCHER **☑** 008/010 4/0/2011 11.40.00 AM PAGE OTPITO

):DAVIDOFF MALITO & HUTCHER LLP COMPANY:200 GARDEN CITY PLAZA, SUITE 315

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

> VICTORY PARK MANAGEMENT, LLC

Name: Matthew Ray Title: Manage

Trademark Release and Renseigneront

TRADEMARK REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0345 04/11/2011 11:27 FAX 516 747 2690 DAVIDOFF MALITO&HUTCHER 2009/010

):DAVIDOFF MALITO & HUTCHER LLP COMPANY:200 GARDEN CITY PLAZA, SUITE 315

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark/Servicemark	Serial/Registration	Registration/Filing	Owner	Description_
Phone Number Bank	3483500	8/12/2008	RNK, Inc.	RNK Trademark for Phonc Number Bank Service
Phone Number Bank	3483499	8/12/2008	RNK, Inc.	RNK Trademark for Phone Number Bank Service
MyTempNumber	3355759	12/18/2007	RNK, Inc.	RNK Trademark for MyTempNumber Service
RNK Communications	3463008	7/8/2008	RNK, Inc.	RNK Trademark for major Trade Name
RNK Communications	3463007	7/8/2008	RNK, Inc.	RNK Trademark
Bridge2Voip	3174072	11/21/2006	RNK, Inc.	for Voltagervice Offering
Revos	3171488	11714/2006	RNK, Inc.	RNK Trademark for Service Offering
Voip2Go	3171467	11/14/2006	RNK, Inc.	RNK Trademark for VoIP Service Offering
Subjecttalk	3320887	10/23/2007	RNK, Inc.	RNK Trademark for SubjectTalk Service
RNKvoip	3192154	1/2/2007	RNK, Inc.	RNK Trademark for VoIP Service Offering
Don't Give Out Your Number Give Out One of Ours	3848709	6/22/2009	RNK, Inc.	RNK Trademark used with MyTempNumber Services
Hello PVG Personal Voice Greeting	2697484	3/18/2003	RNK, Inc.	RNK Trademark for Service Offering
RNK Telecom	3728326	6/1/2009	RNK, Inc.	RNK Trademark for major Trade

Trademark Release and Reassignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0346 04/11/2011 11:28 FAX 518 747 2690 DAVIDOFF MALITO&HUTCHER 2010/010

):DAVIDOFF MALITO & HUTCHER LLP COMPANY: 200 GARDEN CITY PLAZA, SUITE 315

1				Name
RNK Telecom	3728319	5/29/2009	RNK, Inc.	RNK Trademark for major Trade Name
Dialaroundtheworld.com	2480071	8/21/2001	RNK, Inc.	RNK Trademark for Retail Product/Service Offering
Wave2Wave	2756664	8/26/2003	Wave2Wave Communications, Inc.	Wave2Wave Trademark for major Trade
Wave 2 Wave	2747786	8/5/2003	Wave2Wave Communications, Inc.	Wave2Wave Trademark for major Trade Name

4706529v.2

Trademark Release and Reassignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 04/11/2011